

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 855 OF 2006

DEMULA YELLAIAH & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF A.P.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions\_

Date: 17/09/2007 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Sudhir Kulshreshtha, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mrs.D. Bharathi Reddy, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Six weeks' time granted to file additional documents, as  
prayed for by the counsel for the State.

( Ravi P. Verma )  
Court Master

( Anand Singh )  
Court Master